
Mile Go For Cue

0.0 CP 0.0
Control: King Coffee - 3230 E Union Hills Dr. Suite B-
135, Phoenix, AZ 85032
Open: 08:00; Close: 09:00

0.0 North 1.4 Head North on 32nd St
1.4 L 1.0 LEFT onto E Rose Garden Ln
2.4 R 6.9 RIGHT onto N Cave Creek Rd
9.3 R 1.1 RIGHT onto Desert Willow Pkwy E

10.4 L 4.8 LEFT onto E Dixileta Dr
15.2 L 2.5 LEFT onto N Pima Rd
17.7 R 2.7 RIGHT onto N Legend Trail Pkwy
20.4 R 2.1 RIGHT onto Stage Coach Pass
22.5 L 2.1 LEFT onto N Boulder View Dr
24.6 R 0.2 RIGHT onto E Carefree Way
24.8 R 1.8 RIGHT onto N Cave Creek Rd
26.6 - 1.5 Summit! 3403'
28.1 - 2.0 CONT onto Rd 24/7 Springs Rd/N Seven Springs Rd
30.1 U 1.7 U-Turn at the End of Pavement
31.8 L 0.2 LEFT onto N Sears Kay Ruins Rd

32.0 CP 0.0
Control: Sears Kay Ruins. 
Open: 9:30;  Close: 11:33

32.0 U 0.2 U Turn after control
32.2 L 0.5 LEFT onto Rd 24/7 Springs Rd/N Seven Springs Rd
32.7 - 2.3 CONT onto N Cave Creek Rd
35.0 L 13.4 LEFT onto Bartlett Dam Rd/Srv Rd 205
48.4 R 0.2 RIGHT onto South Lake Rd
48.6 L 0.0 LEFT onto Bartlett Dam Rd

48.6 CP 0.0
Control: Bartlett Lake Grill/Store
20808 E Bartlett Dam Rd, Rio Verde, AZ 85263
Open: 10:18;  Close: 13:12

48.6 U 0.1 U Turn after control.
48.7 R 0.2 RIGHT onto South Lake Rd
48.9 L 13.3 LEFT onto Bartlett Dam Rd
62.2 L 6.2 LEFT onto N Cave Creek Rd
68.4 - 0.2 At the circle, CONT straight onto E Cave Creek Rd
68.6 - 4.4 Food/Water next 1.5 miles
73.0 R 5.8 RIGHT onto E Carefree Hwy
78.8 R 0.0 RIGHT onto N 7th St
78.8 - 3.0 Food/Water
81.8 - 9.1 CONT onto N New River Rd
90.9 L 0.2 LEFT onto I-17 Frontage Rd
91.1 R 0.2 RIGHT onto New River Rd S

Bartlett Lake 200k Brevet
Organizer: Mike Sturgill - 602.702.2132



91.3 CP 0.0
Control: Minute Mart/Subway
3906 New River Rd, New River, AZ 85087
Open: 12:19;  Close: 17:48

91.3 10.5 RIGHT on New River Rd after control
101.8 L 0.1 LEFT onto Lake Pleasant Rd
101.9 R 4.7 RIGHT onto N Lake Pleasant Pkwy
106.6 L 1.9 LEFT onto Westwing Pkwy
108.5 L 2.1 LEFT onto Jomax Rd
110.6 L 1.0 LEFT onto N Pyramid Peak Pkwy
111.6 R 0.9 RIGHT onto W Pinnacle Vista Dr
112.5 L 0.6 LEFT onto W Inspiration Mountain Pkwy
113.1 L 0.2 LEFT onto N 51st Ave/N Stetson Valley Pkwy
113.3 R 0.4 RIGHT onto W Deem Hills Pkwy
113.7 - 0.5 Water & Restrooms in Park
114.2 L 0.3 LEFT onto N Stetson Valley Pkwy
114.5 - 0.3 CONT onto N 51st Ave
114.8 L 1.5 LEFT onto W Happy Valley Rd
116.3 R 1.1 RIGHT onto N 39th Dr
117.4 L 0.5 LEFT onto W Pinnacle Peak Rd
117.9 R 1.0 RIGHT onto N 35th Ave
118.9 L 6.0 LEFT onto W Deer Valley Rd
124.9 R 0.5 RIGHT onto N Cave Creek Rd
125.4 R 0.3 RIGHT onto E Lone Cactus Dr
125.7 L 0.2 LEFT onto N 22nd St
125.9 L 1.3 LEFT onto E Rose Garden Ln
127.2 R 1.4 RIGHT onto N 32nd St

128.6 CP
Control: King Coffee - 3230 E Union Hills Dr. Suite B-
135, Phoenix, AZ 85032
Open: 13:53; Close: 21:30
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